
© Panasonic Electric Works (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
2010. All rights reserved.  Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.

Order Number PEWT1007A88CE

Platinum Minus Ion Hair Straightener
Model No. EH-HS70

EH-HS80
Asia
Middle East

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE PAGE

1 Warning -------------------------------------------------------------- 2
2 Specifications ----------------------------------------------------- 2
3 Troubleshooting Guide ----------------------------------------- 3
4 Disassembly and Assembly Instructions ---------------- 5
5 Wiring Connection Diagram ---------------------------------10
6 Schematic Diagram ---------------------------------------------11
7 Exploded View and Replacement Parts List -----------12



2

1 Warning
Caution:

• Pb free solder has a higher melting point that standard solder; Typicall the melting point is 50 - 70°F (30 - 40°C) higher.  Please
use a soldering iron with temperature control and adjust it to 750 ± 20°F (400 ± 10°C).  In case of using high temperature solder-
ing iron, please be careful not to heat too long.

• Pb free solder will tend to splash when heated too high (about 1100°F / 600°C).

2 Specifications
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3 Troubleshooting Guide
(Refer to Wiring Connection Diagram)
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4 Disassembly and Assembly Instructions
4.1. Disassembly Instructions

1. Remove 5 Screws at Press Plate Cover  by Phillips
screwdriver (Plus Driver).

2. Remove Press Plate Cover by Slotted screwdriver (Minus
Driver). Remove it from around hook, as seen in Figure
below. 

3. Remove Electrification Board assy by Slotted screwdriver
(Minus Driver).

4. Take off Shaft Cover by Slotted screwdriver (Minus
Driver).

5. Remove screws at Shaft by Phillips screwdriver (Plus
Driver).

6. Push out and remove Shaft by tiny Phillips screwdriver
(Plus Driver).

7. Remove 4 Screws of Heater Side by Phillips screwdriver
(Plus Driver).
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8. Remove 1 Screw at Housing B by Phillips screwdriver
(Plus Driver).

9. Remove 2 Screws at Housing B by Phillips screwdriver
(Plus Driver).

10. Take off  Housing A and Housing B  as follows below.
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4.2. Assembly and Disassembly Points
1. HV Circuit Board Assembly Point.

2. Platinum negative Ion b/k Assembly Point.

3. Lead Wire Arrange Points.
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4. Shaft Cover fixing point.

5. Points of Ion charge panel assembly and Installment of
Charging wire. 

6. Housing B assembly point
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7. The sticking point for a insulation tape.

8. Shaft Cover Has a Direction, as below.

9. Press Plate side lead wire arrangement.
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5 Wiring Connection Diagram



11

6 Schematic Diagram



Model No. : EH-HS70 Exploded View for EH-HS70  

7  Exploded View and Replacement Parts List



Model No. : EH-HS70 Parts List  

 
Safety

 
Ref. 
No. Part No. Part Name & Description Q'ty Remarks

EH-HS70

 1 EHHS70HSABW HOUSING A ASS'Y 1

 2 EHHS70ISW INSULATION SHEET 1

 3 EHHS70HVCW HV CIRCUIT BOARD ASS'Y B/K 1 (INCLUDE 1 ALUMINUM SEAL,CONNECTOR COVER
BLOCK)

 4 EHHS70CTBW CONNECTOR COVER BLOCK ASS'Y 1

 5 EHHS70PKW PACKING 1

 6 EHHS70HSBBW HOUSING B 1

 7 EHHS70PCBB2W POWER CORD 1

 7 EHHS70PCBS3W POWER CORD 1

 8 EHHS70T2606W TAPPING SCREW 2.6*6 9 *1

 9 EHHS70T2608W TAPPING SCREW 2.6*8 1

 10 EHHS70T2060W TAPPING SCREW 2.0*6 2 *1

 11 EHHS70LHBW LOCK HOLDER 2 *1

 12 EHHS70UHBW UPPER HOLDER 2 *1

 13 EHHS70HBW HEATER ASSEMBLY BLOCK 1

 14 EHHS70LWHBW LOWER HOLDER 2 *1

 15 EHHS70PSBW PIVOT SPRING 1

 16 EHHS70FSW FLOATING SPRING 2 *1

 17 EHHS70PPHW PRESS PLATE HEATER ASSEMBLY BLOCK 1

 18 EHHS70PPBW PRESS PLATE 1

 19 EHHS70PPCBW PRESS PLATE COVER ASS'Y 1 (INCLUDE 1 ALUMINUM SEAL)

 20 EHHS70ALMW ALUMINIUM SEAL (T=0.05x9x6mm.) 2 *1

 21 EHHS70ELBBW ELECTRIFICATION BOARD ASS'Y 1

 22 EHHS70SHBW SHAFT 1

 23 EHHS70T3010W TORX SCREW 3.0*10 1

 24 EHHS70SCBW SHAFT COVER 1

 - EHHS7061501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 (For Vietnam/India/Iran)

 - EHHS7065501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 (For Malaysia)

 - EHHS7066501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 (For Saudi Arabia)

 - EHHS7068501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 (For Hong Kong/Singapore/Kuwait/UAE)

 - EHHS70S09W PULP FILLER 1

 - EHHS70S03UW INSTRUCTION BOOKLET 1



Model No. : EH-HS80 Exploded View for EH-HS80  



Model No. : EH-HS80 Parts List  

 
Safety

 
Ref. 
No. Part No. Part Name & Description Q'ty Remarks

EH-HS80

 1 EHHS80HSABW HOUSING A ASS'Y 1

 2 EHHS80ISW INSULATION SHEET 1

 3 EHHS80HVCW HV CIRCUIT BOARD ASS'Y B/K 1 (INCLUDE 1 ALUMINUM SEAL,CONNECTOR COVER
BLOCK)

 4 EHHS80CTBW CONNECTOR COVER BLOCK ASS'Y 1

 5 EHHS80PKW PACKING 1

 6 EHHS80HSBBW HOUSING B 1

 7 EHHS80PCBB2W POWER CORD 1

 7 EHHS80PCBS3W POWER CORD 1

 8 EHHS80T2606W TAPPING SCREW 2.6*6 9 *1

 9 EHHS80T2608W TAPPING SCREW 2.6*8 1

 10 EHHS80T2060W TAPPING SCREW 2.0*6 2 *1

 11 EHHS80LHBW LOCK HOLDER 2 *1

 12 EHHS80UHBW UPPER HOLDER 2 *1

 13 EHHS80HBW HEATER ASSEMBLY BLOCK 1

 14 EHHS80LWHBW LOWER HOLDER 2 *1

 15 EHHS80PSBW PIVOT SPRING 1

 16 EHHS80FSW FLOATING SPRING 2 *1

 17 EHHS80PPHW PRESS PLATE HEATER ASSEMBLY BLOCK 1

 18 EHHS80PPBW PRESS PLATE 1

 19 EHHS80PPCBW PRESS PLATE COVER ASS'Y 1 (INCLUDE 1 ALUMINUM SEAL)

 20 EHHS80ALMW ALUMINIUM SEAL 2 *1

 21 EHHS80ELBBW ELECTRIFICATION BOARD ASS'Y 1

 22 EHHS80SHBW SHAFT 1

 23 EHHS80T3010W TORX SCREW 3.0*10 1

 24 EHHS80SCBW SHAFT COVER 1

 - EHHS8061501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 For Vietnam/India/Iran

 - EHHS8065501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 For Malaysia

 - EHHS8066501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 For Saudi Arabia

 - EHHS8068501W INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE ASS'Y 1 For Hong Kong/Singapore/Kuwait/UAE

 - EHHS80S09W PULP FILLER 1

 - EHHS80S03UW INSTRUCTION BOOKLET 1
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